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Uetikon — owned by Novacap Group — is a well-
established European chemical and pharmaceutical
producer with unique expertise in manufacturing
of generic and innovative Active Pharmaceutical
Ingredients (APIs) and a substantial custom manu-
facturing business focused on the pharmaceutical
industry. We are globally active, serving hundreds
of customers with a solid track record of manufac-
turing in state-of-the-art production facilities under
c¢GMP including a 25 year history of successful FDA
inspections.
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

A0100

trans-4-Acetamido cyclohexanol

Synonym
0]
> CAS-No 27489-60-7
«al
"o N Molecular Formula CgH{5NO»>
Formula Weight 1572
A0282 D-(+)-a-Acetobromoglucose
i Synonym 2,3,4,6-Tetra-O-acetyl-a-D-(+)-glucopyranosylbromide
o o
P 0 CAS-No 572-09-8
ﬂo 0 Molecular Formula C44H19BrOg
o A FormulaWeight ~ 411,2
A0284 1,3-Acetonedicarboxylic acid
Synonym 3-Oxoglutaric acid; B-Ketoglutaric acid
O O O
)l\/[]\/[l\ CAS-No 542-05-2
HO OH Molecular Formula CgHgOs
Formula Weight 146,1
A0287 1,3-Acetonedicarboxylic acid anhydride
Synonym 4H-Tetrahydropyrane-2,4,6-trione
O o O
CAS-No 10521-08-1
o Molecular Formula CgH404
Formula Weight 128,1
A0296 1,3-Acetonedicarboxylic acid diethyl ester
Synonym Diethyl-3-oxoglutarate
111 CAS-N 105-50-0
PG N No -50-
Molecular Formula CgH1405
Formula Weight 202,2

uetikon

‘ novacap group

Product List Fine Chemical Intermediates - Version October 2017 - www.novacap.eu - Page 4/60



FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

N-Acetyl-1-amino-2,5-dichloropentane
Synonym 1-Acetamido-2,5-dichloropentane
o)
CAS-No 62922-46-7 )I\N/\(\(
H
Molecular Formula C7H{3CIoNO c a
Formula Weight 198,1
Acetylenedicarboxylic acid mono potassium salt A0810
Synonym 2-Butynedioic acid mono potassium salt
HO 0
CAS-No 928-04-1 >—<:
Molecular Formula C4HKOg4 o OK
Formula Weight 152,1
(R)-2-Acetoxy-2-phenyl acetic acid A0865
Synonym O-Acetyl-L-mandelic acid o)

CAS-No 51019-43-3 OH
Molecular Formula CqgH1004 ©)\n/
Formula Weight 194,2 o

D(+)-Malic acid A1250
Synonym OH
HO,
CAS-No 636-61-3 °
Molecular Formula C4HgOg on
Formula Weight 134,1 o]

N,N-Bis-(3-diphenylpropyl)-aminoethane

Synonym @_\_\
_/

CAS-No 150-59-4 N
Molecular Formula CogHo7N

Formula Weight 281,4
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

A2200 Aminoacetaldehyde diethylacetal

Synonym 2,2-Diethoxyethylamine; 1-Amino-2,2-diethoxyethane
o/
—~ CAS-No 645-36-3
HaN 0_\ Molecular Formula CgH15NO2
Formula Weight 133,2

A2251 Aminoacetaldehyde dimethylacetal

Synonym 2,2-Dimethoxyethylamine; 1-Amino-2,2-dimethoxy-
o— ethane
—~ CAS-No 22483-09-6
HoN o O— Molecular Formula C4H{1NO»
Formula Weight 105,1

A2320 4-Aminobenzylamine Bishydrochloride

Synonym

HCI*HzNO—\ CAS-No 54799-03-0
NH,*HCI

Molecular Formula C7H{2CloNo
Formula Weight 195,1

A2500 1-Amino-2-(4-chlorophenyl)-ethane

Synonym 2-(4-Chlorophenyl)-ethylamine

cu—@x CAS-No 156-41-2
NH

2 Molecular Formula CgH1oCIN
Formula Weight 155,6

A2590 1-Aminocyclobutanecarboxylic acid methylester

Synonym Methyl 1-aminocyclobutanoate
NH>
<>;70/ CAS-No 215597-35-6
I Molecular Formula CgH{1{NO2
Formula Weight 129,2
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

Aminocycloheptane A2600

Synonym Cycloheptylamine

CAS-No 5452-35-7 ONHQ
Molecular Formula C7HqsN

Formula Weight 113,2

trans-4-Aminocyclohexane carboxylic acid Hydrochloride

Synonym

CAS-No 27960-59-4 HOOG <:><NH2*HCI
Molecular Formula C7H{4CINO»

Formula Weight 179,6

Ethyl trans-4-aminocyclohexylcarboxylate Hydrochloride W.GISP]

Synonym Ethyl trans-4-aminocyclohexanoate Hydrochloride

O
CAS-No 2084-28-8 (e
Molecular Formula CgH{7NO» ©

Formula Weight 171,2

trans-4-Aminocyclohexane carboxylic acid methylester HCl FpIIK!

Synonym Methyl trans-4-aminocyclohexanoate Hydrochloride
o}
CAS-No 61367075 >\”"~--<:>—-NH2*HCI
Molecular Formula CgH1gCINO» —°
Formula Weight 193,7
Aminocyclooctane A2740

Synonym Cyclooctylamine

NH,
CAS-No 5452-37-9
Molecular Formula CgH{7N

Formula Weight 1272
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

A2750

Synonym Cyclopentylamine

E>—NH2 CAS-No 1003-03-8

Molecular Formula CgH{{N
Formula Weight 85,1

A2885 3-Amino-2,2-diphenylpropionamid

Synonym
HeN J\’r NH CAS-No 324763-51-1
o) Molecular Formula CgH{2N2O
Formula Weight 116,2

A2890 1-Amino-2,2-diphenylethane
O Synonym 2,2-Diphenylethylamine

NH, CAS-No 3963-62-0

O Molecular Formula Cq4H4gN
Formula Weight 197,3

A2925 [

Synonym 3,3-Diphenylpropylamine
O NH;
CAS-No 5586-73-2

‘ Molecular Formula CqgH4{7N
Formula Weight 211,3

A2950

Synonym 1-Amino-2-2-dimethylpropane; 2,2-Dimethylpropylamine

%\/NHZ CAS-No 5813-64-9

Molecular Formula CgHq3N
Formula Weight 872
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

4-Amino-N-ethyl-(2-hydroxyethyl)-pentylamine

Synonym

CAS-No 69559-11-1
Molecular Formula CgHooNoO
Formula Weight 174,3

2-Aminoheptane
Synonym 2-Heptylamine
CAS-No 123-82-0

Molecular Formula C7Hq7N
Formula Weight 115,2

1-Amino-2-(2-methoxyphenyl)-ethane
Synonym 2-(2-Methoxyphenyl)-ethylamine
CAS-No 2045-79-6

Molecular Formula CgH{3NO
Formula Weight 151,2

4-Aminomethyl benzoic acid
Synonym
CAS-No 56-91-7

Molecular Formula CgHgNO»o
Formula Weight 151,2

1-Amino-2-methyl-butane
Synonym 2-Methyl-1-butylamine
CAS-No 96-15-1

Molecular Formula CgHq3N
Formula Weight 872

A3030

HO\/\N/\/YNHZ
)

A3150

\/\/YNHQ

A3200

GO
NH

A3340

HoN o)
: OH

A3400

/Y\NHZ
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

A3645 5-(Aminomethyl)-2,4-dimethyloxazol Dihydrochloride
Synonym
\ro
) g | CASNo 915787-99-8
2 Molecular Formula CgH12CloNoO
Formula Weight 199,1
A3705 2-Aminomethyl-tetrahydrofuran
Synonym Tetrahydrofurfurylamine
o]
CAS-No 4795-29-3

Molecular Formula CgH{{NO
Formula Weight 101,1

A3712 3-(Aminomethyl)-piperidine
Synonym (3-Piperidinyl)-methylamine
NH,
CAS-No 23099-21-0
H Molecular Formula CgH14N2o
Formula Weight 114,2
A3800

NH,

Synonym 1-Nonylamine

CAS-No 112-20-9
Molecular Formula CgHo1N
Formula Weight 143,3

A3900

/\W

NH,

Synonym 2-Octylamine

CAS-No 693-16-3
Molecular Formula CgH{gN
Formula Weight 129,2
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

1-Aminopentane A3950
Synonym 1-Pentylamine; Amylamine

CAS-No 110-58-7 M

Molecular Formula CgH43N NF2
Formula Weight 872

3-Aminopentane A4050

Synonym 3-Pentylamine

CAS-No 616-24-0 /\/\

Molecular Formula CgH4{3N NH;
Formula Weight 872
5-Amino-1-pentanol, 50 % in water A410003

Synonym 5-Hydroxypentylamine

HO
CAS-No 2508-29-4 g

Molecular Formula CgH{3NO
Formula Weight 103,2

1-Amino-4-phenylbutane Ad4225

Synonym 4-Phenyl-1-butylamine

NH,
CAS-No 13214-66-9 W
Molecular Formula C4gHq5N

Formula Weight 149,2

2-Amino-4-phenylbutane A4250

Synonym 1-Methyl-3-phenylpropylamine

NH,
CAS-No 22374-89-6
Molecular Formula C4gH{5N

Formula Weight 149,2
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

A4450

Q_\_/NHZ

1-Amino-3-phenylpropane

Synonym 3-Phenylpropylamine

CAS-No 2038-57-5
Molecular Formula CgH{3N
Formula Weight 135,2

A4667

4-Aminopyridine

Synonym

CAS-No 504-24-5
Molecular Formula CgHgNo
Formula Weight 94 1

B0760

NOH

OH

3-Benzoyl propionic acid oxime

Synonym

CAS-No 87252-81-1
Molecular Formula CqgH{{NOg3
Formula Weight 193,2

B1870

N
H
~ -
o o

Bis-(4-methoxybenzyl)-amine

Synonym

CAS-No 17061-62-0
Molecular Formula C4gH1gNO»
Formula Weight 2573

B2400

Do

Cyclopentylbromide

Synonym Bromocyclopentane

CAS-No 137-43-9
Molecular Formula CgHgBr
Formula Weight 149,0
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

2-Bromoethanesulfonic acid sodium salt
Synonym
CAS-No 4263-52-9

Molecular Formula CoH4BrNaO3S
Formula Weight 211,0

Ethyl 7-bromoheptanoate
Synonym Ethyl-7-bromoheptanoate
CAS-No 29823-18-5

Molecular Formula CgH{7BrOo
Formula Weight 2371

5-Bromopentylacetate
Synonym
CAS-No 15848-22-3

Molecular Formula C7H13BrO»o
Formula Weight 2091

1-Bromo-3-phenylpropane
Synonym 3-Bromopropylbenzene
CAS-No 637-59-2

Molecular Formula CgH41Br
Formula Weight 199,1

N-Boc-2-piperidone
Synonym N-(tert-Butyloxycarbonyl)-2-piperidone
CAS-No 85908-96-9

Molecular Formula Cq1gH47NO3
Formula Weight 199,3

B2675

B2860

Br\/\/\/o\"/

B2975

[:j/\v/\m

B3658

Bt

N 0o

O)\O
X
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

B3659

N-Boc-2-piperidone, technical grade / MTBE

Synonym N-(tert-Butyloxycarbonyl)-2-piperidone

CAS-No 85908-96-9
Molecular Formula C4gH47NO3
Formula Weight 199,3

C1650

NH,

4-Chlorobenzylamine

Synonym 4-Aminomethyl-chlorobenzene

CAS-No 104-86-9
Molecular Formula C7HgCIN
Formula Weight 141,6

C2100

Do

Cyclopentylchloride

Synonym Chlorocyclopentane

CAS-No 930-28-9
Molecular Formula CgHgClI
Formula Weight 104,6

C2425

"

2-Chloro-2-methylbutane

Synonym 1,1-Dimethyl-chloropropane

CAS-No 594-36-5
Molecular Formula CgH¢1Cl
Formula Weight 106,6

C3320

Cl )

et

3-(2-Chlorophenyl)-propionic acid

Synonym

CAS-No 1643-28-3
Molecular Formula CgHgCIlO»
Formula Weight 184,6
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

5-Chlorosalicylaldehyde C3470

Synonym 5-Chloro-2-hydroxybenzaldehyde o

CAS-No 635-93-8
Molecular Formula C7H5CIOo o
Formula Weight  156,6 cl

C3675

Synonym

CAS-No 6280-87-1 Clao~ CN
Molecular Formula CgHgCIN

Formula Weight 117,6

4-Cyano benzaldehyde C4010

Synonym 4-Formylbenzonitrile

(0]
CAS-No 105-07-7 NC_D_/(
H

Molecular Formula CgHsNO
Formula Weight 131,1

Saan0

Synonym Hydroxycycloheptane

CAS-No 502-41-0 OOH
Molecular Formula C7H{40

Formula Weight 114,2

e

Synonym Suberon

CAS-No 502-42-1 O:o
Molecular Formula C7H{20

Formula Weight 112,2

Product List Fine Chemical Intermediates - Version October 2017 - www.novacap.eu - Page 15/60 Uetl kOI"I

‘ novacap group




FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

C5240 Cyclohexyl acetyl chloride

Synonym

Cl
m CAS-No 23860-35-7
° Molecular Formula C7H{4CIO

Formula Weight 146,6

C5241 Cyclohexyl acetic acid

Synonym

OH
m CAS-No 5292-21-7
° Molecular Formula C7H{20o

Formula Weight 128,2

C5450

Synonym Hydroxycyclopentane

E>—OH CAS-No 96-41-3

Molecular Formula CgH1gO
Formula Weight 86,1

C5500

Synonym

E>=O CAS-No 120-92-3

Molecular Formula CgHgO
Formula Weight 84,1

C5510 Cyclopentanone oxime

Synonym

E>=NOH CAS-No 1192-28-5

Molecular Formula CgHgNO
Formula Weight 99,1
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

C5550

Synonym

CAS-No 142-29-0 [>

Molecular Formula CgHg
Formula Weight 68,1

1-Cyclopropyl ethanol C6000

Synonym
HO

CAS-No 765-42-4 [>27
Molecular Formula CgH1gO H
Formula Weight 86,1

Decanoic acid potassium salt D0141
Synonym
CAS-No 13040-18-1 i | o
Molecular Formula C4gH19KO2
Formula Weight 210,4

L-(+)-0,0"-Diacetyl-tartaricacid anhydride D0408

Synonym L-(+)-3,4-Diacetoxytetrahydrofurane-2,5-dione

CAS-No 6283-74-5
Molecular Formula CgHgO7
Formula Weight 216,1

3,5-Diaminobenzoic acid D0420
Synonym
y Y @) OH
CAS-No 535-87-5
Molecular Formula C7HgNoOo
FormulaWeight ~ 152,2 H2N NHz
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

1,7-Diaminoheptane

D0500
Synonym Heptane-1,7-diamine
HaN o~~~ NH2 CAS-No 646-19-5
Molecular Formula C7HqgN2o
Formula Weight 130,2
D0889 D-(+)-Dianisoyl-tartaric acid
. Synonym D-(+)-Tartaric acid dianisoylester
(? CAS-No 191605-10-4
\OLE(% on Molecular Formula CogH1g010
Formula Weight 418,4
D0890 L-(-)-Dianisoyl-tartaric acid
. Synonym L-(-)-Tartaric acid dianisoylester
: \(J\fo OH
*(: CAS-No 50583-51-2
D*o o Molecular Formula CogH1g010
° Formula Weight ~ 418,4
D0918 Dibenzoyl-D-(+)-tartaric acid
Synonym D-(+)-Tartaric acid dibenzoylester Hydrate
L? CAS-No 80822-15-7
mo on Molecular Formula Cq1gH140g
) Formula Weight ~ 358,3

Dibenzoyl-L-(-)-tartaric acid

Synonym L-(-)-Tartaric acid dibenzoylester
CAS-No 2743-38-6

Molecular Formula C4gH140g

Formula Weight 358,3

uetikon
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

(+)-Dibenzoyl-D-tartaric acid monodimethylamide

Synonym

CAS-No 36624-61-0 o, o
Molecular Formula CogH1gNO7 "ﬁ/go Nk
Formula Weight 385,4 ~

2,5-Dichloropentylamine Hydrochloride D1900
Synonym

CAS-No 62922-45-6 CIWNHZ*HCI

cl
Molecular Formula CgH{2CIN
Formula Weight 192,5

Di-n-hexylamine D2751
Synonym
CAS-No 143-16-8 IS

Molecular Formula Cq4oHo7N
Formula Weight 185,4

2,6-Dihydroxy-benzoic acid methylester D2806

Synonym Methyl 2,6-dihydroxybenzoate
O O\

CAS-No 2150-45-0 HO OH
Molecular Formula CgHgO4
Formula Weight 168,2

N,N-Diisopropylethylamine D3000
Synonym Hunig's Base
CAS-No 7087-68-5 N—\
Molecular Formula CgH{gN —<
Formula Weight 129,2
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

D3020 N,N‘-Diisopropylethylene diamine

Synonym 1,2-Bis-(isopropylamino)-ethane

H
\( N NJ\ CAS-No 4013-94-9
H Molecular Formula CgHogNo
Formula Weight 144,3

D3154 2,6-Dimethoxy-benzylamine Hydrochloride

Synonym
NH*HCI
0 O CAS-No 34967-23-2

Molecular Formula CgH{4CINO»
Formula Weight 203,7

D3176 2-(3,4-Dimethoxyphenyl)-ethylamine
Synonym Homoveratrylamine

~
o]
O CAS-No 120-20-7
NH Molecular Formula C4gH15NO2
2 Formula Weight 181,2

D3400 2,5-Dimethoxytetrahydrofurane

Synonym
@)
/O\Q/O\ CAS-No 696-59-3
Molecular Formula CgH{203
Formula Weight 132,2

D3575 Dimethylamino acetaldehyde diethylacetal

Synonym 2,2-Diethoxy-1-dimethylaminoethane
/
\—< CAS-No 3616-56-6
0_\ Molecular Formula CgH1gNOo
Formula Weight 161,2
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

4-(2-Dimethylaminoethoxy)-benzylamine

Synonym

CAS-No 20059-73-8 I /g””z
P N\/\O

Molecular Formula C41H1gN2O
Formula Weight 194,3

3,4-Dimethyl benzylchloride D3800
Synonym

CAS-No 102-46-5 D/\m

Molecular Formula CgH¢1Cl
Formula Weight 154,6

Dimethyloctadecyl-(dimethylamino)-silan D4395
Synonym
CAS-No 76328-77-3 UL

Molecular Formula CooHggNSi
Formula Weight 355,7

N,N-Dimethylpropionamide D4520
Synonym Propionicacid N,N-dimethylamide
|
CAS-No 758-96-3 /\[r N
Molecular Formula CgH{{NO o)
Formula Weight 101,1

2,2-Dimethylpropanoic acid nitrile D4530

Synonym tert-Butylcyanide, Pivalonitrile

CAS-No 630-18-2 J\
CN

Molecular Formula CgHgN
Formula Weight 83,1
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

D5240 D-(+)-Dipivaloyl tartaric acid
>Lfo Synonym D-(+)-Tartaric acid dipivaloylester
OH
O/,‘ o)
° CAS-No 76769-55-9
@ I, Molecular Formula Cq4Ho0g
>(§0 Formula Weight ~ 318,3
D5304 L-(-)-Di-p-toluoyl tartaric acid

Synonym L-(-)-Tartaric acid di-4-toluoylester
CAS-No 32634-66-5

Molecular Formula CogH1gOg

Formula Weight 386,4

D-(+)-Di-p-toluoyl tartaric acid

Synonym D-(+)-Tartaric acid di-4-toluoylester
CAS-No 71607-31-3

Molecular Formula CogH1gOg

Formula Weight 386,4

2-Ethoxyaceticacid ethylester

Synonym Ethyl 2-ethoxyacetate
CAS-No 817-95-8

Molecular Formula CgH{203

Formula Weight 132,2

E0558

0]

\/Odkcn

2-Ethoxyacetylchloride

Synonym

CAS-No 14077-58-8
Molecular Formula C4H7CIO»
Formula Weight 122,6
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

Z-Ethylenediamine Hydrochloride E0995
Synonym N-Benzyloxycarbonyl-ethylene-1,2-diamine
CAS-No 18807-71-1 ["jvojr“wwz.m.

o

Molecular Formula C41gH15CIN2O»
Formula Weight 230,7

2-Heptanol H0600
Synonym 2-Hydroxyheptane

CAS-No 543-49-7 g

Molecular Formula C7H1g0O OH
Formula Weight 116,2
2-Heptanone H0750

Synonym Methyl-pentyl-ketone

CAS-No 110-43-0 N

Molecular Formula C7H140 °
Formula Weight 114,2

n-Heptanoic acid nitrile H0975
Synonym 1-Cyanohexane; Heptanonitrile
CAS-No 629-08-3 NN NUON
Molecular Formula C7Hq3N
Formula Weight 11,2

Hexane-1,6-dicarboxylic acid H1150
Synonym Suberic acid; Octanedioic acid

OH

CAS-No 505-48-6 OWO
Molecular Formula CgH1404 OH
Formula Weight 1742
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

H1200 Hexane-1,6-dicarboxylic acid diethyl ester
Synonym Diethyl octanedioate; Diethylsuberate
o™
OY\/\MO CAS-No 2050-23-9
~0 Molecular Formula C1oH2004
Formula Weight 230,3
H1225 Dimethyl hexane-1,6-dicarboxylate

Synonym Dimethylsuberate
o/
OWO CAS-No 1732-09-8
e Molecular Formula C41gH1804

Formula Weight 202,3

H1250 1,6-Dicyanohexane
Synonym Suberodinitrile

NG S ON CAS-No 629-40-3

Molecular Formula CgH{oNo
Formula Weight 136,2

H1275 4,4'-[Hexane-1,6-diyl-bis(oxy)]-bisbenzonitrile
Synonym

& oy CAS-No 94291-61-9
- Molecular Formula CogHogN2Oo

Formula Weight 320,4

H1900 3-Hydroxybutyric acid ethylester
Synonym Ethyl 3-hydroxybutyrate

OH O
)\)]\ CAS-No 5405-41-4
o™

Molecular Formula CgH{203
Formula Weight 132,2
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S-(+)-3-Hydroxy quinuclidine H1906
Synonym 3-(S)-(+)-Quinuclidinol
H
CAS-No 34583-34-1 [dj(
Molecular Formula C7H{3NO N~""oH
Formula Weight 1272

R-(-)-3-Hydroxyquinuclidine Hydrochloride

Synonym 3-(R)-(-)-Quinuclidinol Hydrochloride

OH
CAS-No 42437-96-7 [ﬂ]( “HCI
Molecular Formula C7H14CINO N~"H
Formula Weight 163,6

R-(-)-3-Hydroxyquinuclidine, purum H1911
Synonym 3-(R)-(-)-Quinuclidinol
OH
CAS-No 25333-42-0 [@(
Molecular Formula C7H{3NO N~}
Formula Weight 1272

1-(2-Hydroxyethyl)-pyrazole H1922
Synonym
CAS-No 6314-23-4 @ N"\_-OH
Molecular Formula CgHgNoO N
Formula Weight 1121
3-Hydroxy glutaric acid dimethylester H1931

Synonym Dimethyl 3-hydroxyglutarate

CAS-No 7250-55-7 )]\)\/[]\
\O O/

Molecular Formula C7H{205
Formula Weight 176,2
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FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

H1932 3-Hydroxy glutaric acid diethylester

Synonym Diethyl-3-hydroxyglutarate
1 1 CAS-No 32328-03-3
AN A~
Molecular Formula CgH1g05
Formula Weight 204,2
H2055 4-Hydroxy-3-methoxybenzylalcohol
o~ Synonym Vanillylalcohol
OH
CAS-No 498-00-0
Molecular Formula CgH1pO3
OH Formula Weight 154,2
H2105 N-Methyl-4-piperidinol
OH Synonym
fj CAS-No 106-52-5
N Molecular Formula CgH{3NO
l Formula Weight 115,2

H2130 3-Hydroxymethyl-piperidine

Synonym Piperidinyl-3-yl-methanol

(-
CAS-No 4606-65-9

N
! Molecular Formula CgH13NO

H
Formula Weight 115,2

H2135 4-Hydroxymethyl-piperidine

OH Synonym Piperidinyl-4-yl-methanol
CAS-No 6457-49-4
N Molecular Formula CgH{3NO
& Formula Weight ~ 115,2
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4-(Hydroxymethyl)-pyridine

Synonym

CAS-No

4-Pyridylmethanol

586-95-8

Molecular Formula CgH7NO

Formula Weight

109,1

4-Hydroxy-4-phenylpiperidine

Synonym

CAS-No

4-Phenyl-4-piperidinol

40807-61-2

Molecular Formula C41H{5NO

Formula Weight

1772

N-Hydroxypiperidone

Synonym

CAS-No

822-89-9

Molecular Formula CgHsNO»o

Formula Weight

111

2-Mercapto-1-methylimidazole

Synonym

CAS-No

1,3-Dihydro-1-methyl-2H-imidazol-2-thione

60-56-0

Molecular Formula C4HgNoS

Formula Weight

114,2

3-Methoxybenzylalcohol

Synonym

CAS-No

m-Anisylalcohol

6971-51-3

Molecular Formula CgH1gO2

Formula Weight

138,2

H2145

H2285

M0399

M0540
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MO0550

NH,

2-Methoxybenzylamine

Synonym 2-Aminomethyl-anisole
CAS-No 6850-57-3
Molecular Formula CgH{{NO

Formula Weight 1372

MO0575

HoN

4-Methoxybenzylamine

Synonym 4-Anisylamine
CAS-No 2393-23-9
Molecular Formula CgH{{NO
Formula Weight 1372

M0925

\O/\/\N/\/\/
H

N-(3-Methoxypropyl)-n-pentylamine

Synonym

CAS-No 111106-31-1
Molecular Formula CgHo{NO

Formula Weight 159,3

M1000

Methylaminoacetaldehyde dimethylacetal

Synonym 2,2-Dimethoxy ethyl methylamine
CAS-No 122-07-6

Molecular Formula CgH{3NO»>

Formula Weight 119,2

M1226

OH

NH>*HCI

4-Aminomethyl-benzoic acid Hydrochloride

Synonym

CAS-No 67688-72-6
Molecular Formula CgH{oCINO»
Formula Weight 1876
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N-Methylanthranilic acid M1322
Synonym
Os__OH
H
CAS-No 119-68-6 N__

Molecular Formula CgHgNO»o
Formula Weight 151,2

4-Methylbenzylamine M1400

Synonym 4-Aminomethyl-toluene

CAS-No 104-84-7 Q/\NHz
Molecular Formula CgH{{N

Formula Weight 121,2

2-(2-Methylbenzyl)-malonic acid M1465
Synonym HO._ O
HO
CAS-No 78606-96-9
Molecular Formula C411H{204 °
Formula Weight 208,2

3-Methyl-2-butanol M1550
Synonym 2-Hydroxy-3-methylbutane
OH
CAS-No 598-75-4 >_<
Molecular Formula CgH{20
Formula Weight 88,2

4-Methylcyclohexanol M1850
Synonym 4-Hydroxy-1-methylcyclohexane

CAS-No 589-91-3 4<:>7 OH

Molecular Formula C7Hq40
Formula Weight 114,2
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M1851 trans-4-Methylcyclohexanol

Synonym

. <:>< OH CAS-No 7731-29-5

Molecular Formula C7H140
Formula Weight 114,2

M1900

Synonym 2-Hydroxy-1-methylcyclohexane

CAS-No 583-59-5
Molecular Formula C7H{40
Formula Weight 114,2

M2190 Methylencyclopentane

Synonym

E/& CAS-No 1528-30-9

Molecular Formula CgHqg
Formula Weight 82,1

M2355 3,4-Methylenedioxy butyrophenone

OH

Synonym
O
o CAS-No 63740-97-6
<O Molecular Formula C4{H{203
Formula Weight 192,2

M2440 N-Methylethylenediamine

Synonym 2-Aminoethylmethylamine
R NHe CAS-No 109-81-9
Molecular Formula CgHqgN2
Formula Weight 741
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I 13735

Synonym 23,4:5,7 - Pentahydroxyflavone

CAS-No 480-16-0 o O °| ‘
Molecular Formula Cq5H19O7 LI
Formula Weight 302,2

3-Nitrobenzoic acid monomethylamide

Synonym H

O N
CAS-No 3400-26-8
Molecular Formula CgHgNoOg
Formula Weight 180,2 NO,
T 2210

Synonym 2-Hydroxynonane

OH

CAS-No 628-99-9 /\/\/\)\

Molecular Formula CgHonO
Formula Weight 144,3

4 - Nonylcyclohexanol N2520
Synonym
CAS-No 4631-96-3 RO PPN

Molecular Formula C415H300
Formula Weight 226,4

N 00225

Synonym 3-Hydroxyoctane

OH

CAS-No 589-98-0 \)\/\/\

Molecular Formula CgH{gO
Formula Weight 130,2
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00300

0]

\)I\/\/\

Synonym

CAS-No 106-68-3
Molecular Formula CgH10
Formula Weight 128,2

00400

\/\/\/\CN

n-Octanoic acid nitrile

Synonym 1-Cyanoheptane; Heptylcyanide

CAS-No 124-12-9
Molecular Formula CgH{5N
Formula Weight 125,2

P0150

Pentadecanoic acid

Synonym

CAS-No 1002-84-2
Molecular Formula C45H3002
Formula Weight 242 .4

P0295

(o} [0}

HOJI\/\/\/U\OH

Pentan-1,5-dicarboxylic acid

Synonym Pimelic acid

CAS-No 111-16-0
Molecular Formula C7H{204
Formula Weight 160,2

P0450

OH OH

2,4-Pentanediol

Synonym 2,4-Dihydroxypentane

CAS-No 625-69-4
Molecular Formula CgH{20»o
Formula Weight 104,2
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3-Pentanol P0500
Synonym 3-Hydroxypentane

OH

CAS-No 584-02-1 \)\/

Molecular Formula CgH{20
Formula Weight 88,2

4-Phenylbutyric acid, purum P0850

Synonym

OH
CAS-No 1821-12-1 ©/\/\"/
Molecular Formula Cq1gH1202 °

Formula Weight 164,2

4-Phenylbutyric acid, Special Grade P0854

Synonym

OH
CAS-No 1821-12-1 O/\/\V(
Molecular Formula Cq1gH1202 °

Formula Weight 164,2

4-Phenylbutyronitrile P0900

Synonym

CAS-No 2046-18-6 ©MCN
Molecular Formula C4gH{4N

Formula Weight 145,2

Phenylacetic acid sodium salt, special grade P1051

Synonym Sodium Phenyl Acetate

ONa
CAS-No 114-70-5 m
Molecular Formula CgH7NaOo °

Formula Weight 158,1
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P1075 2-Phenyl ethyl chloride

Synonym 2-Chloro-1-phenylethane

Cl
©/\/ CAS-No 622-24-2
Molecular Formula CgHgCl

Formula Weight 140,6

P1157 5-Phenylpentanoic acid

Synonym 5-Phenylvaleric acid

O
WOH CAS-No 2270-20-4
Molecular Formula C4{H{402

Formula Weight 178,2

P1250 3-Phenylpropionic acid

Synonym Dihydrocinnamic acid

@)
OH CAS-No 501-52-0
Molecular Formula CgH1gO2

Formula Weight 150,2

P1300 3-Phenylpropionic acid chloride

Synonym Phenylpropionylchloride

0
Cl CAS-No 645-45-1
Molecular Formula CgHgCIO

Formula Weight 168,6

P1350 3-Phenylpropionic acid ethyl ester

Synonym Ethyl 3-phenylpropionate

@)
o CAS-No 2021-28-5
Molecular Formula C4{H{402

Formula Weight 178,2
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3-(N-Piperidino)-propanoic acid ethylester P2175
Synonym Ethyl piperidin-1-propionate
CAS-No 19653-33-9 O\,/\)ko/\

Molecular Formula C1gH1gNO2o
Formula Weight 185,3

N-Piperonyl piperazine 65% in toluene P2207
Synonym

N O
CAS-No 32231-06-4 ) N@ ﬁo>

Molecular Formula C4oH{gN20O2o
Formula Weight 220,3

Propionic acid amide P2425
Synonym Propionamide
NH
CAS-No 79-05-0 o
Molecular Formula CgH7NO ©
Formula Weight 73,1

4-(1-Pyrrolidinyl)-piperidin P3100
Synonym

CAS-No 5004-07-9 HNQ N@

Molecular Formula CgHqgNao
Formula Weight 154,3

Tetrabutylammonium bromide TO150
Synonym /_/7
- -19- —/_\N+Br'
CAS-No 1643-19-2 \/\/
Molecular Formula C4gH36BIN \j
Formula Weight 322,4
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T0680

Tetrahydro-f-carboline

Synonym

CAS-No 16502-01-5
Molecular Formula C4{H1oNo
Formula Weight 172,2

Tetrahydrofuran-2-carboxylic acid

Synonym

CAS-No 16874-33-2
Molecular Formula CgHgO3
Formula Weight 116,1

T0721

0]
OH

S-(-)-Tetrahydrofuran carboxylic acid

Synonym

CAS-No 87392-07-2
Molecular Formula CgHgO3
Formula Weight 116,1

T0875 3,3.5,5'-Tetramethylbenzidine
Synonym 4,4‘-Diamino-3,3;5,5'-tetramethyl-biphenyl

H2NNH2 CAS-No 54827-17-7
Molecular Formula C41gHogNo
Formula Weight 240,4

T1455 2-(4-Tolyl)-benzonitrile
Synonym 2-Cyano-4‘-methyl-biphenyl

CAS-No 114772-53-1
CN Molecular Formula Cq14H¢¢4N

Formula Weight 193,3
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Tri-n-decylamine T2060
Synonym
(CHy)g-CH
CAS-No 1070-01-5 -

N
HsC-(HaC)g” ™ (CHy)g-CH
Molecular Formula CggHgaN 3C-(H2C)s” ™ (CHa)g-CHg

Formula Weight 4378

Tri-n-heptylamine T2200
Synonym
CAS-No 2411-36-1 POP

A NS

Molecular Formula CoqHggN
Formula Weight 311,6

Tri-n-hexylamine T2250
Synonym
CAS-No 102-86-3 D

SN

Molecular Formula C4gHzgN
Formula Weight 269,5

Triisononylamine T2340
Synonym
;
CAS-No 38725-13-2 w%

Molecular Formula Co7H57N
Formula Weight 395,8

Tri-n-octylamine T2650
Synonym
CAS-No 1116-76-3 (T

Molecular Formula CogHg1N
Formula Weight 353,7
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V0230

oh

Vinyl cyclohexane

Synonym

CAS-No 695-12-5
Molecular Formula CgHq4
Formula Weight 110,2

WO0030 L-(+)-Tartaric acid
OH Synonym
HO o
° CAS-No 87-69-4
HOY Molecular Formula C4HgOg
OH Formula Weight 150,1
W0034 D-(-)-Tartaric Acid
OH Synonym
HO,,. o
° CAS-No 147-71-7
HO Molecular Formula C4HgOg
OH Formula Weight 150,1
W0039 D - (- ) - Tartaric acid diethylester
o > Synonym D-(-)-Diethyl tartrate
HO,, o
o CAS-No 13811-71-7
HO Molecular Formula CgH140g
o~ Formula Weight ~ 206,2
W0040 L-(+)-Tartaric acid diethylester
o Synonym L-(+)-Diethyl tartrate
HO, o
o CAS-No 87-91-2
HOY Molecular Formula CgH140g
o _~ Formula Weight 206,2
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L-(+)-Tartaric acid dibutylester
Synonym L-(+)-Dibutyl tartrate
CAS-No 87-92-3

Molecular Formula C41oH250g
Formula Weight 262,3

D-(-)-Tartaric acid diisopropylester

Synonym D-(-)-Diisopropyl tartrate

CAS-No 62961-64-2
Molecular Formula Cq1gH180g
Formula Weight 234,3

L-(+)-Tartaric acid diisopropylester

Synonym L-(+)-Diisopropyl tartrate

CAS-No 2217-15-4
Molecular Formula Cq1gH180g
Formula Weight 234,3

w0044

HO/,.

HO

w0045

HO,

HOW

D-(-)-Tartaric acid dimethylester W0046
Synonym D-(-)-Dimethyl tartrate o~
HO/, g
CAS-No 13171-64-7 o
Molecular Formula CgH1Og HO
Formula Weight 178,1 0.
L-(+)-Tartaric acid dimethylester w0047
Synonym L-(+)-Dimethyl tartrate o~
HO, o
CAS-No 608-64-4 o
Molecular Formula CgH10Og HO™
Formula Weight 178,1 O
Product List Fine Chemical Intermediates - Version October 2017 - www.novacap.eu - Page 39/60 Uetikon

‘ novacap group




FINE CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATES

W0048

N Synonym L-(+)-N,N*-Diallyl tartaramide
HO -
CAS-No 58477-85-3
oY N ° Molecular Formula CqgH1gN2O4
AN Formula Weight 228,2

W0055

) Synonym
N
HO,
° CAS-No 63126-10-3
HO' ! Molecular Formula C41oHogN2Oy4
¢ Formula Weight 256,3
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trans-4-Acetamido cyclohexanol
D-(+)-a-Acetobromoglucose
1-Acetamido-2,5-dichloropentane
1,3-Acetonedicarboxylic acid
1,3-Acetonedicarboxylic acid anhydride
1,3-Acetonedicarboxylic acid diethyl ester
(R)-2-Acetoxy-2-phenyl acetic acid
N-Acetyl-1-amino-2,5-dichloropentane

Acetylenedicarboxylic acid mono potassium
salt

O-Acetyl-L-mandelic acid
Aminoacetaldehyde diethylacetal
Aminoacetaldehyde dimethylacetal
4-Aminobenzylamine Bishydrochloride
1-Amino-2-(4-chlorophenyl)-ethane

1-Aminocyclobutanecarboxylic acid
methylester

Aminocycloheptane

trans-4-Aminocyclohexane carboxylic acid
Hydrochloride

trans-4-Aminocyclohexane carboxylic acid
methylester HCI

Aminocyclooctane
Aminocyclopentane
1-Amino-2,2-diethoxyethane
1-Amino-2,2-dimethoxyethane
1-Amino-2-2-dimethylpropane
1-Amino-2,2-diphenylethane
1-Amino-3,3-diphenylpropane
3-Amino-2,2-diphenylpropionamid
4-Amino-N-ethyl-(2-hydroxyethyl)-
pentylamine

2-Aminoethylmethylamine

A0100
A0282
A0800
A0284
A0287
A0296
A0865
A0800

A0810

A0865
A2200
A2251
A2320
A2500

A3800

A2600

A2611

A2613

A2740
A2750
A2200
A2251
A2950
A2890
A4225
A2885

A3030

M2440

CROSS INDEX BY
CHEMICAL NAMES AND SYNONYMS

2-Aminoheptane
1-Amino-2-(2-methoxyphenyl)-ethane
2-Aminomethyl-anisole
4-Aminomethyl benzoic acid
4-Aminomethyl-benzoic acid Hydrochloride
1-Amino-2-methyl-butane
4-Aminomethyl-chlorobenzene
5-(Aminomethyl)-2,4-dimethyloxazol
Dihydrochloride
3-(Aminomethyl)-piperidine
2-Aminomethyl-tetrahydrofuran
4-Aminomethyl-toluene
1-Aminononane

2-Aminooctane

1-Aminopentane

3-Aminopentane
5-Amino-1-pentanol, 50 % in water
1-Amino-4-phenylbutane
2-Amino-4-phenylbutane
1-Amino-3-phenylpropane
4-Aminopyridine

Amylamine

4-Anisylamine

m-Anisylalcohol

A3150
A3400
MO0550
A3340
M1226
A4450
C1650

A3645

A3712
A3705
M1400
A3950
A3900
A3950
A4050
A410003
A2590
A3150
A2925
A4667
A3950
MO0575
M0540
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3-Benzoyl propionic acid oxime B0760 Cyclohexyl acetic acid C5241
N-Benzyloxycarbonyl-ethylene-1,2-diamine E0995 Cyclohexyl acetyl chloride C5240
N,N-Bis-(3-diphenylpropyl)-aminoethane A1601 Cyclooctylamine A2740
1,2-Bis-(isopropylamino)-ethane D3020 Cyclopentanol C5450
Bis-(4-methoxybenzyl)-amine B1870 Cyclopentanone C5500
Bromocyclopentane B2400 Cyclopentanone oxime C5510
2-Bromoethanesulfonic acid sodium salt B2500 Cyclopentene C5550
5-Bromopentylacetate B2860 Cyclopentylamine A2750
1-Bromo-3-phenylpropane B2975 Cyclopentylbromide B2400
3-Bromopropylbenzene B2975 Cyclopentylchloride C2100
N-Boc-2-piperidone B3658 1-Cyclopropyl ethanol C6000

N-Boc-2-piperidone, technical grade / MTBE B3659

2-Butynedioic acid mono potassium salt A0810 Decanoic acid potassium salt D0141
N-(tert-Butyloxycarbonyl)-2-piperidone B3658 L-(+)-3,4-Diacetoxytetrahydrofurane-2,5- D0408
N-(tert-Butyloxycarbonyl)-2-piperidone B3659 dione
L-(+)-O,0'-Diacetyl-tartaricacid anhydride D0408
3,5-Diaminobenzoic acid D0420
4-Chlorobenzylamine C1650 1,7-Diaminoheptane D0500
Chlorocyclopentane C2100 4.,4'-Diamino-3,3',5,5'-tetramethyl-biphenyl TO875
5-Chloro-2-hydroxybenzaldehyde C3470 L-(-)-Dianisoyl-tartaric acid D0890
2-Chloro-2-methylbutane C2425 D-(+)-Dianisoyl-tartaric acid D0889
2-Chloro-1-phenylethane P1075 L-(+)-N,N'-Diallyl tartaramide W0048
2-(4-Chlorophenyl)-ethylamine A2500 Dibenzoyl-D-(+)-tartaric acid D0918
3-(2-Chlorophenyl)-propionic acid C3320 Dibenzoyl-L-(-)-tartaric acid D0921
5-Chlorosalicylaldehyde C3470 (+)-Dibenzoyl-D-tartaric acid 50930
5-Chlorovaleronitrile C3675 monodimethylamide
4-Cyano benzaldehyde C4010 L-(+)-Dibutyl tartrate WO0041
2-Cyano-4'-methyl-biphenyl T1455 2,5-Dichloropentylamine Hydrochloride D1900
1-Cyanoheptane 00400 1,6-Dicyanohexane H1250
1-Cyanohexane H0975 2,2-Diethoxy-1-dimethylaminoethane D3575
Cycloheptanol C4400 2,2-Diethoxyethylamine A2200
Cycloheptanone C4450 Diethyl-3-hydroxyglutarate H1932
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Diethyl-3-oxoglutarate A0296 D-(+)-Pivaloyl tartaric acid D5240
D-(-)-Diethyl tartrate WO0039
Di-n-hexylamine D2751 2-Ethoxyaceticacid ethylester E0557
Dihydrocinnamic acid P1250 2-Ethoxyacetylchloride E0558
1,3-Dihydro-1-methyl-2H-imidazol-2-thione M0399 Ethyl trans-4-aminocyclohexanoate A2612
2,6-Dihydroxy-benzoic acid methylester D2806 Hydrochloride
2,4-Dihydroxypentane P0450 Ethyl trans-4-aminocyclohexylcarboxylate ADB12
Hydrochloride
N,N-Diisopropylethylamine D3000
Ethyl 7-bromoheptanoate B2675
N,N'-Diisopropylethylene diamine D3020
Ethyl-7-bromoheptanoate B2675
L-(+)-Diisopropyl tartrate W0045
Ethyl 2-ethoxyacetate E0557
D-(-)-Diisopropyl tartrate WO0044
Z-Ethylenediamine Hydrochloride E0995
2,5-Dimethoxytetrahydrofurane D3400
Ethyl 3-hydroxybutyrate H1900
2,6-Dimethoxy-benzylamine Hydrochloride D3154
Ethyl 3-phenylpropionate P1350
2,2-Dimethoxy ethyl methylamine M1000
Ethyl piperidin-1-propionate P2175
2,2-Dimethoxyethylamine A2251
4-(2-Dimethylaminoethoxy)-benzylamine D3640
4-Formylbenzonitrile C4010
Dimethylamino acetaldehyde diethylacetal D3575
3,4-Dimethyl benzylchloride D3800
1,1-Dimethyl-chloropropane C2425
Dimethyl hexane-1,6-dicarboxylate H1225
Dimethyl 3-hydroxyglutarate H1931
Dimethyloctadecyl-(dimethylamino)-silan D4395
2,2-Dimethylpropanoic acid nitrile D4530
N,N-Dimethylpropionamide D4520
2,2-Dimethylpropylamine A2950
Dimethylsuberate H1225
D-(-)-Dimethyl tartrate WO0046
L-(+)-Dimethyl tartrate WO0047
2,2-Diphenylethylamine A2890
3,3-Diphenylpropylamine A2925
D-(+)-Di-p-toluoyl tartaric acid D5307
L-(-)-Di-p-toluoyl tartaric acid D5304
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CHEMICAL NAMES AND SYNONYMS

_ S-(+)-3-Hydroxy quinuclidine H1906
Heptane-1,7-diamine D0500 Homoveratrylamine D3176
n-Heptanoic acid nitrile H0975 Hunig's Base D3000
2-Heptanol H0600
Heptanonitrile H0975 B-Ketoglutaric acid A0284
2-Heptylamine A3150
4,4'-[Hexane-1,6-diyl-bis(oxy)]- H1275 D(+)-Malic acid A1250
bisbenzonitrile 2-(2-Methoxyphenyl)-ethylamine A3200
Hexane-1,6-dicarboxylic acid H1150 2-Mercapto-1-methylimidazole M0399
Hexane-1,6-dicarboxylic acid diethyl ester H1200 3-Methoxybenzylalcohol M0540
3-Hydroxybutyric acid ethylester H1900 2-Methoxybenzylamine MO0550
Hydroxycycloheptane C4400 Methylaminoacetaldehyde dimethylacetal M1000
Hydroxycyclopentane C5450 Methyl 1-aminocyclobutanoate A2590
1-(2-Hydroxyethyl)-pyrazole H1922 N-Methylanthranilic acid M1322
3-Hydroxy glutaric acid diethylester H1932 4-Methylbenzylamine M1400
3-Hydroxy glutaric acid dimethylester H1931 2-(2-Methylbenzyl)-malonic acid M1465
2-Hydroxyheptane H0600 3-Methyl-2-butanol M1550
4-Hydroxy-3-methoxybenzylalcohol H2055 2-Methyl-1-butylamine A3400
2-Hydroxy-3-methylbutane M1550 2-Methylcyclohexanol M1900
2-Hydroxy-1-methylcyclohexane M1900 4-Methylcyclohexanol M1850
4-Hydroxy-1-methylcyclohexane M1850 3,4-Methylenedioxy butyrophenone M2355
3-Hydroxymethyl-piperidine H2130 4-Methoxybenzylamine M0575
4-Hydroxymethyl-piperidine H2135 N-(3-Methoxypropyl)-n-pentylamine M0925
4-(Hydroxymethyl)-pyridine H2145 trans-4-Methylcyclohexanol M1851
2-Hydroxynonane N2210 Methyl 2,6-dihydroxybenzoate D2806
3-Hydroxypentane P0500 N-Methylethylenediamine M2440
5-Hydroxypentylamine A410003 Methylencyclopentane M2190
3-Hydroxyoctane 00225 Methyl trans-4-aminocyclohexanoate A613
4-Hydroxy-4-phenyIpiperidine H2285 Hydrochloride
N-Hydroxypiperidone H2390 Methyl-pentyl-ketone HO0750
R-(-)-3-Hydroxyquinuclidine Hydrochloride H1908 1-Methyl-3-phenylpropylamine A4250
R-(-)-3-Hydroxyquinuclidine, purum H1911 N-Methyl-4-piperidinol H2105
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Morin M3735 4-Phenylbutyric acid, Special Grade P0854
4-Phenylbutyronitrile P0900
_ 2-Phenyl ethyl chloride P1075
Neopentylamine A2950 5-Phenylpentanoic acid P1157
3-Nitrobenzoic acid monomethylamide N1725 4-Phenyl-4-piperidinol H2285
2-Nonanol N2210 3-Phenylpropionic acid P1250
1-Nonylamine A3800 3-Phenylpropionic acid chloride P1300
4 - Nonylcyclohexanol N2520 3-Phenylpropionic acid ethyl ester P1350
Phenylpropionylchloride P1300
_ 3-Phenylpropylamine A4450
Octanedioic acid H1150 5-Phenylvaleric acid P1157
n-Octanoic acid nitrile 00400 Propionamide P2425
3-Octanol 00225 Propionic acid amide P2425
3-Octanone 00300 Propionicacid N,N-dimethylamide D4520
2-Octylamine A3900 4-Pyridylmethanol H2145
3-Oxoglutaric acid A0284 4-(1-Pyrrolidinyl)-piperidin P3100
D
2',3,4',5,7 - Pentahydroxyflavone M3735 3-(R)-(-)-Quinuclidinol H1911
3-Pentanol P0500 3-(S)-(+)-Quinuclidinol H1906
Pentadecanoic acid P0150
Pentan-1,5-dicarboxylic acid P0295
2,4-Pentanediol P0450
1-Pentylamine A3950
3-Pentylamine A4050
Pimelic acid P0295
(3-Piperidinyl)-methylamine A3712
3-(N-Piperidino)-propanoic acid ethylester P2175
Piperidinyl-3-yl-methanol H2130
Piperidinyl-4-yl-methanol H2135
N-Piperonyl piperazine 65% in toluene P2207

Phenylacetic acid sodium salt, special grade P1051
4-Phenyl-1-butylamine A4225

4-Phenylbutyric acid, purum P0850
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Sodium Phenyl Acetate P1051 glucopyranosylbromide

Suberic acid H1150 2-(4-Tolyl)-benzonitrile T1455
Suberodinitrile H1250 Triisononylamine T2340
Suberon C4450 Tri-n-decylamine T2060

Tri-n-heptylamine T2200

D-(-)-Tartaric Acid WO0034 Tri-n-octylamine T2650
L-(+)-Tartaric acid WO0030

L-(+)-Tartaric acid diallylamide W0048
D-(+)-Tartaric acid dianisoylester D0889 Vanillylalcohol H2055
L-(-)-Tartaric acid dianisoylester D0890 Vinyl cyclohexane V0230
L-(-)-Tartaric acid dibenzoylester D0921

D-(+)-Tartaric acid dibenzoylester Hydrate D0918

L-(+)-Tartaric acid dibutylester WO0041

D-(-)-Tartaric acid diethylester WO0039

L-(+)-Tartaric acid diethylester WO0040

D-(-)-Tartaric acid diisopropylester W0044

L-(+)-Tartaric acid diisopropylester W0045

D-(-)-Tartaric acid dimethylester WO0046

L-(+)-Tartaric acid dimethylester WO0047

D-(+)-Tartaric acid dipivaloylester D5240

L-(+)-Tartaric acid dipyrrolidid WO0055

D-(+)-Tartaric acid di-4-toluoylester D5307

L-(-)-Tartaric acid di-4-toluoylester D5304

L-(+)-Tartaric acid dibutylester WO0041

Tetrabutylammonium bromide TO150

Tetrahydro-B-carboline T0680

S-(-)-Tetrahydrofuran carboxylic acid TO0721

Tetrahydrofuran-2-carboxylic acid T0720

Tetrahydrofurfurylamine A3705

4H-Tetrahydropyrane-2,4,6-trione A0287

3,3,5,5'-Tetramethylbenzidine TO875
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56-91-7 A3340 4-Aminomethyl benzoic acid
60-56-0 M0399 2-Mercapto-1-methylimidazole
79-05-0 P2425 Propionic acid amide
87-69-4 WO0030 L-(+)-Tartaric acid
87-91-2 W0040 L-(+)-Tartaric acid diethylester
87-92-3 WO0041 L-(+)-Tartaric acid dibutylester
96-15-1 A3400 1-Amino-2-methyl-butane
96-41-3 C5450 Cyclopentanol
102-46-5 D3800 3,4-Dimethyl benzylchloride
102-86-3 T2250 Tri-n-hexylamine
104-84-7 M1400 4-Methylbenzylamine
104-86-9 C1650 4-Chlorobenzylamine
105-50-0 A0296 1,3-Acetonedicarboxylic acid diethyl ester
106-52-5 H2105 N-Methyl-4-piperidinol
106-68-3 00300 3-Octanone
109-81-9 M2440 N-Methylethylenediamine
110-43-0 HO750 2-Heptanone
110-58-7 A3950 1-Aminopentane
111-16-0 P0295 Pentan-1,5-dicarboxylic acid
112-20-9 A3800 1-Aminononane
114-70-5 P1051 Phenylacetic acid sodium salt, special grade
119-68-6 M1322 N-Methylanthranilic acid
120-20-7 D3176 2-(3,4-Dimethoxyphenyl)-ethylamine
120-92-3 C5500 Cyclopentanone
122-07-6 M1000 Methylaminoacetaldehyde dimethylacetal
123-82-0 A3150 2-Aminoheptane
124-12-9 00400 n-Octanoic acid nitrile
137-43-9 B2400 Cyclopentylbromide
142-29-0 C5550 Cyclopentene
143-16-8 D2751 Di-n-hexylamine
147-71-7 WO0034 D-(-)-Tartaric Acid
150-59-4 A1601 N,N-Bis-(3-diphenylpropyl)-aminoethane
156-41-2 A2500 1-Amino-2-(4-chlorophenyl)-ethane
480-16-0 M3735 Morin
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498-00-0 H2055 4-Hydroxy-3-methoxybenzylalcohol
501-52-0 P1250 3-Phenylpropionic acid
502-41-0 C4400 Cycloheptanol
502-42-1 C4450 Cycloheptanone
504-24-5 A4667 4-Aminopyridine
505-48-6 H1150 Hexane-1,6-dicarboxylic acid
535-87-5 D0420 3,5-Diaminobenzoic acid
542-05-2 A0284 1,3-Acetonedicarboxylic acid
543-49-7 H0600 2-Heptanol
572-09-8 A0282 D-(+)-a-Acetobromoglucose
583-59-5 M1900 2-Methylcyclohexanol
584-02-1 P0500 3-Pentanol
586-95-8 H2145 4-(Hydroxymethyl)-pyridine
589-91-3 M1850 4-Methylcyclohexanol
589-98-0 00225 3-Octanol
594-36-5 C2425 2-Chloro-2-methylbutane
598-75-4 M1550 3-Methyl-2-butanol
608-64-4 WO0047 L-(+)-Tartaric acid dimethylester
616-24-0 A4050 3-Aminopentane
622-24-2 P1075 2-Phenyl ethyl chloride
625-69-4 P0450 2,4-Pentanediol
628-99-9 N2210 2-Nonanol
629-08-3 H0975 n-Heptanoic acid nitrile
629-40-3 H1250 1,6-Dicyanohexane
630-18-2 D4530 2,2-Dimethylpropanoic acid nitrile
635-93-8 C3470 5-Chlorosalicylaldehyde
636-61-3 A1250 D(+)-Malic acid
637-59-2 B2975 1-Bromo-3-phenylpropane
645-36-3 A2200 Aminoacetaldehyde diethylacetal
645-45-1 P1300 3-Phenylpropionic acid chloride
646-19-5 D0500 1,7-Diaminoheptane

693-16-3 A3900 2-Aminooctane

695-12-5 V0230 Vinyl cyclohexane

696-59-3 D3400 2,5-Dimethoxytetrahydrofurane

Product List Fine Chemical Intermediates - Version October 2017 - www.novacap.eu - Page 49/60 uetikon

‘ novacap group




INDEX BY CAS-NUMBER

CAS-No Product code Product name
758-96-3 D4520 N,N-Dimethylpropionamide
765-42-4 C6000 1-Cyclopropyl ethanol
817-95-8 E0557 2-Ethoxyaceticacid ethylester
822-89-9 H2390 N-Hydroxypiperidone
928-04-1 A0810 Acetylenedicarboxylic acid mono potassium salt
930-28-9 C2100 Cyclopentylchloride
1002-84-2 P0150 Pentadecanoic acid
1003-03-8 A2750 Aminocyclopentane
1070-01-5 T2060 Tri-n-decylamine
1116-76-3 T2650 Tri-n-octylamine
1192-28-5 C5510 Cyclopentanone oxime
1528-30-9 M2190 Methylencyclopentane
1643-19-2 TO150 Tetrabutylammonium bromide
1643-28-3 C3320 3-(2-Chlorophenyl)-propionic acid
1732-09-8 H1225 Dimethyl hexane-1,6-dicarboxylate
1821-12-1 P0850 4-Phenylbutyric acid, purum
1821-12-1 P0854 4-Phenylbutyric acid, Special Grade
2021-28-5 P1350 3-Phenylpropionic acid ethyl ester
2038-57-5 A4450 1-Amino-3-phenylpropane
2045-79-6 A3200 1-Amino-2-(2-methoxyphenyl)-ethane
2046-18-6 P0900 4-Phenylbutyronitrile
2050-23-9 H1200 Hexane-1,6-dicarboxylic acid diethyl ester
2084-28-8 A2612 Ethyl trans-4-aminocyclohexylcarboxylate Hydrochloride
2150-45-0 D2806 2,6-Dihydroxy-benzoic acid methylester
2217-15-4 WO0045 L-(+)-Tartaric acid diisopropylester
2270-20-4 P1157 5-Phenylpentanoic acid
2393-23-9 M0575 4-Methoxybenzylamine
2411-36-1 T2200 Tri-n-heptylamine
2508-29-4 A410003 5-Amino-1-pentanol, 50 % in water
2743-38-6 D0921 Dibenzoyl-L-(-)-tartaric acid
3400-26-8 N1725 3-Nitrobenzoic acid monomethylamide
3616-56-6 D3575 Dimethylamino acetaldehyde diethylacetal
3963-62-0 A2890 1-Amino-2,2-diphenylethane
4013-94-9 D3020 N,N'-Diisopropylethylene diamine
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4263-52-9 B2500 2-Bromoethanesulfonic acid sodium salt

4606-65-9 H2130 3-Hydroxymethyl-piperidine

4631-96-3 N2520 4 - Nonylcyclohexanol

4795-29-3 A3705 2-Aminomethyl-tetrahydrofuran

5004-07-9 P3100 4-(1-Pyrrolidinyl)-piperidin

5292-21-7 C5241 Cyclohexyl acetic acid

5405-41-4 H1900 3-Hydroxybutyric acid ethylester

5452-35-7 A2600 Aminocycloheptane

5452-37-9 A2740 Aminocyclooctane

5586-73-2 A2925 1-Amino-3,3-diphenylpropane

5813-64-9 A2950 Neopentylamine

6068-72-0 C4026 4-Cyano benzoylchloride

6280-87-1 C3675 5-Chlorovaleronitrile

6283-74-5 D0408 L-(+)-O,0'-Diacetyl-tartaricacid anhydride

6314-23-4 H1922 1-(2-Hydroxyethyl)-pyrazole

6457-49-4 H2135 4-Hydroxymethyl-piperidine

6850-57-3 M0550 2-Methoxybenzylamine

6971-51-3 M0540 3-Methoxybenzylalcohol

7087-68-5 D3000 N,N-Diisopropylethylamine

7250-55-7 H1931 3-Hydroxy glutaric acid dimethylester

7731-29-5 M1851 trans-4-Methylcyclohexanol
10521-08-1 A0287 1,3-Acetonedicarboxylic acid anhydride
13040-18-1 D0141 Decanoic acid potassium salt
13171-64-7 WO0046 D-(-)-Tartaric acid dimethylester
13214-66-9 A4225 1-Amino-4-phenylbutane
13811-71-7 W0039 D - (-) - Tartaric acid diethylester
14077-58-8 E0558 2-Ethoxyacetylchloride
15848-22-3 B2860 5-Bromopentylacetate
16502-01-5 T0680 Tetrahydro-B-carboline
16874-33-2 T0720 Tetrahydrofuran-2-carboxylic acid
17061-62-0 B1870 Bis-(4-methoxybenzyl)-amine
18807-71-1 E0995 Z-Ethylenediamine Hydrochloride
19653-33-9 P2175 3-(N-Piperidino)-propanoic acid ethylester
20059-73-8 D3640 4-(2-Dimethylaminoethoxy)-benzylamine
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22374-89-6 A4250 2-Amino-4-phenylbutane
22483-09-6 A2251 Aminoacetaldehyde dimethylacetal
23099-21-0 A3712 3-(Aminomethyl)-piperidine
23860-35-7 C5240 Cyclohexyl acetyl chloride
25333-42-0 H1911 R-(-)-3-Hydroxyquinuclidine, purum
27489-60-7 A0100 trans-4-Acetamido cyclohexanol
27960-59-4 A2611 trans-4-Aminocyclohexane carboxylic acid Hydrochloride
29823-18-5 B2675 Ethyl 7-bromoheptanoate
32231-06-4 P2207 N-Piperonyl piperazine 65% in toluene
32328-03-3 H1932 3-Hydroxy glutaric acid diethylester
32634-66-5 D5304 L-(-)-Di-p-toluoyl tartaric acid
32634-68-7 D5307 D-(+)-Di-p-toluoyl tartaric acid monohydrate
34583-34-1 H1906 S-(+)-3-Hydroxy quinuclidine
34967-23-2 D3154 2,6-Dimethoxy-benzylamine Hydrochloride
36624-61-0 D0930 (+)-Dibenzoyl-D-tartaric acid monodimethylamide
38725-13-2 T2340 Triisononylamine
40807-61-2 H2285 4-Hydroxy-4-phenylpiperidine
42437-96-7 H1908 R-(-)-3-Hydroxyquinuclidine Hydrochloride
50583-51-2 D0890 L-(-)-Dianisoyl-tartaric acid
51019-43-3 A0865 (R)-2-Acetoxy-2-phenyl acetic acid
54799-03-0 A2320 4-Aminobenzylamine Bishydrochloride
54827-17-7 TO875 3,3',5,5'-Tetramethylbenzidine
58477-85-3 W0048 L-(+)-Tartaric acid diallylamide
61367-07-5 A2613 trans-4-Aminocyclohexane carboxylic acid methylester HCI
62922-45-6 D1900 2,5-Dichloropentylamine Hydrochloride
62922-46-7 A0800 N-Acetyl-1-amino-2,5-dichloropentane
62961-64-2 Wo0044 D-(-)-Tartaric acid diisopropylester
63126-10-3 WO0055 L-(+)-Tartaric acid dipyrrolidid
63740-97-6 M2355 3,4-Methylenedioxy butyrophenone
67688-72-6 M1226 4-Aminomethyl-benzoic acid Hydrochloride
69559-11-1 A3030 4-Amino-N-ethyl-(2-hydroxyethyl)-pentylamine
76328-77-3 D4395 Dimethyloctadecyl-(dimethylamino)-silan
76769-55-9 D5240 D-(+)-Dipivaloyl tartaric acid
78606-96-9 M1465 2-(2-Methylbenzyl)-malonic acid
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80822-15-7 D0918 Dibenzoyl-D-(+)-tartaric acid
85908-96-9 B3658 N-Boc-2-piperidone
85908-96-9 B3659 N-Boc-2-piperidone, technical grade / MTBE
87252-81-1 B0760 3-Benzoyl propionic acid oxime
87392-07-2 TO721 S-(-)-Tetrahydrofuran carboxylic acid
94291-61-9 H1275 4,4'-[Hexane-1,6-diyl-bis(oxy)]-bisbenzonitrile
111106-31-1 M0925 N-(3-Methoxypropyl)-n-pentylamine
114772-53-1 T1455 2-(4-Tolyl)-benzonitrile
191605-10-4 D0889 D-(+)-Dianisoyl-tartaric acid
215597-35-6 A2590 1-Aminocyclobutanecarboxylic acid methylester
324763-51-1 A2885 3-Amino-2,2-diphenylpropionamid
915787-99-8 A3645 5-(Aminomethyl)-2,4-dimethyloxazol Dihydrochloride
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CQH4BrNaO3S B2500

CgH7NO P2425
C3H1oNa M2440
C4HKO,4 A0810
C4HgNoS M0399
C4HgOs5 A1250
C4HgOg W0030
C4HgOg W0034
C4H7CIO5 E0558
C4H11NO5 A2251

C5H404 A0287
CsHsNO, H2390
CsHgNo A4667
CsHgOs A0284
CsHg C5550
CsHgCIN C3675
CsHgN20 H1922
CsHgO C5500
CsHgO3 T0720

CsHgO3 T0721

CsHgBr B2400
CsHgCl C2100
CsHgNO C5510
CsHgN D4530
CsH100 C5450
CsH100 C6000
CsHy¢N A2750
CsH¢1NO A3705
CsH11Cl C2425
CsH11NO D4520
CsH1oNo0 A2885
CsH1oCIN D1900
CsH120 M1550
CsH1205 P0450

uetikon
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2-Bromoethanesulfonic acid sodium salt
Propionic acid amide
N-Methylethylenediamine
Acetylenedicarboxylic acid mono potassium salt
2-Mercapto-1-methylimidazole
D(+)-Malic acid

L-(+)-Tartaric acid

D-(-)-Tartaric Acid
2-Ethoxyacetylchloride
Aminoacetaldehyde dimethylacetal
1,3-Acetonedicarboxylic acid anhydride
N-Hydroxypiperidone

4-Aminopyridine
1,3-Acetonedicarboxylic acid
Cyclopentene

5-Chlorovaleronitrile
1-(2-Hydroxyethyl)-pyrazole
Cyclopentanone
Tetrahydrofuran-2-carboxylic acid
S-(-)-Tetrahydrofuran carboxylic acid
Cyclopentylbromide
Cyclopentylchloride

Cyclopentanone oxime
2,2-Dimethylpropanoic acid nitrile
Cyclopentanol

1-Cyclopropyl ethanol
Aminocyclopentane
2-Aminomethyl-tetrahydrofuran
2-Chloro-2-methylbutane
N,N-Dimethylpropionamide
3-Amino-2,2-diphenylpropionamid
2,5-Dichloropentylamine Hydrochloride
3-Methyl-2-butanol

2,4-Pentanediol
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CsH400 P0500 3-Pentanol

CgHq3N A2950 Neopentylamine

CsHq3N A3400 1-Amino-2-methyl-butane

CgHq3N A3950 1-Aminopentane

CsHq3N A4050 3-Aminopentane

CgH13NO A410003 5-Amino-1-pentanol, 50 % in water
CgH13NOo M1000 Methylaminoacetaldehyde dimethylacetal
CgH7NO H2145 4-(Hydroxymethyl)-pyridine

CeH10 M2190 Methylencyclopentane

CgH100g W0046 D-(-)-Tartaric acid dimethylester
CgH1008 Wo0047 L-(+)-Tartaric acid dimethylester
CgH11NOo A2590 1-Aminocyclobutanecarboxylic acid methylester
CgH12CloNoO  A3645 5-(Aminomethyl)-2,4-dimethyloxazol Dihydrochloride
CgH1203 D3400 2,5-Dimethoxytetrahydrofurane
CgH1203 E0557 2-Ethoxyaceticacid ethylester

CgH1203 H1900 3-Hydroxybutyric acid ethylester
CgH13NO H2105 N-Methyl-4-piperidinol

CgH13NO H2130 3-Hydroxymethyl-piperidine

CgH13NO H2135 4-Hydroxymethyl-piperidine

CgHq14No A3712 3-(Aminomethyl)-piperidine

CgH15NOo A2200 Aminoacetaldehyde diethylacetal
C7H5CIOo C3470 5-Chlorosalicylaldehyde

C7HgCIN C1650 4-Chlorobenzylamine

C7HgN2Oo D0420 3,5-Diaminobenzoic acid

C7H441CIO C5240 Cyclohexyl acetyl chloride

C7H1oCIoNs A2320 4-Aminobenzylamine Bishydrochloride
C7H420 C4450 Cycloheptanone

C7H1205 C5241 Cyclohexyl acetic acid

C7H1205 H1931 3-Hydroxy glutaric acid dimethylester
C7H120y4 P0295 Pentan-1,5-dicarboxylic acid
C7H43CIoNO A0800 N-Acetyl-1-amino-2,5-dichloropentane
C7H13BrOs B2860 5-Bromopentylacetate

C7H4q3N H0975 n-Heptanoic acid nitrile

C7H13NO H1906 S-(+)-3-Hydroxy quinuclidine
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C7H{3NO H1911 R-(-)-3-Hydroxyquinuclidine, purum
C7H414CINO H1908 R-(-)-3-Hydroxyquinuclidine Hydrochloride
C7H414CINOo A2611 trans-4-Aminocyclohexane carboxylic acid Hydrochloride
C7H140 C4400 Cycloheptanol

C7H140 H0750 2-Heptanone

C7H4140 M1850 4-Methylcyclohexanol

C7H140 M1851 trans-4-Methylcyclohexanol

C7H140 M1900 2-Methylcyclohexanol

C7H45N A2600 Aminocycloheptane

C7H460 H0600 2-Heptanol

C7H47N A3150 2-Aminoheptane

C7H1gNo D0500 1,7-Diaminoheptane

CgHsNO C4010 4-Cyano benzaldehyde

CgH7NaO» P1051 Phenylacetic acid sodium salt, special grade
CgHgNoO3 N1725 3-Nitrobenzoic acid monomethylamide
CgHgOy D2806 2,6-Dihydroxy-benzoic acid methylester
CgHgO7 D0408 L-(+)-O,0'-Diacetyl-tartaricacid anhydride
CgHgNO» A3340 4-Aminomethyl benzoic acid

CgHgNO» M1322 N-Methylanthranilic acid

CgHgCl P1075 2-Phenyl ethyl chloride

CgH1oCIN A2500 1-Amino-2-(4-chlorophenyl)-ethane
CgH1gCINOo M1226 4-Aminomethyl-benzoic acid Hydrochloride
CgH1003 H2055 4-Hydroxy-3-methoxybenzylalcohol
CgH1002 M0540 3-Methoxybenzylalcohol

CgH4¢N M1400 4-Methylbenzylamine

CgH{1NO MO0550 2-Methoxybenzylamine

CgH{{NO MO0575 4-Methoxybenzylamine

CgH1oNo H1250 1,6-Dicyanohexane

CgH1404 H1150 Hexane-1,6-dicarboxylic acid

CgHq4 V0230 Vinyl cyclohexane

CgH140¢ WO0039 D-(-)-Tartaric acid diethylester

CgH140¢ WO0040 L-(+)-Tartaric acid diethylester
CgH{5NOo A0100 trans-4-Acetamido cyclohexanol

CgHq5N 00400 n-Octanoic acid nitrile
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CgH1gCINOo A2613 trans-4-Aminocyclohexane carboxylic acid methylester HCI
CgH160 00300 3-Octanone

CgH4q7N A2740 Aminocyclooctane

CgH1g0 00225 3-Octanol

CgHqgN A3900 2-Aminooctane

CgHqgN D3000 N,N-Diisopropylethylamine

CgH1gNO»o D3575 Dimethylamino acetaldehyde diethylacetal
CgHogNo D3020 N,N'-Diisopropylethylene diamine

CgHgCIOo C3320 3-(2-Chlorophenyl)-propionic acid

CgHgCIO P1300 3-Phenylpropionic acid chloride

CgHq1002 P1250 3-Phenylpropionic acid

CgH44Br B2975 1-Bromo-3-phenylpropane

CgH441ClI D3800 3,4-Dimethyl benzylchloride

CgH{3NO A3200 1-Amino-2-(2-methoxyphenyl)-ethane
CgHq3N A4450 1-Amino-3-phenylpropane

CgH14CINOo D3154 2,6-Dimethoxy-benzylamine Hydrochloride
CgH1405 A0296 1,3-Acetonedicarboxylic acid diethyl ester
CgH1605 H1932 3-Hydroxy glutaric acid diethylester
CgH4¢7BrOo B2675 Ethyl 7-bromoheptanoate

CgH1gCINOo A2612 Ethyl trans-4-aminocyclohexylcarboxylate Hydrochloride
CgH4gNo P3100 4-(1-Pyrrolidinyl)-piperidin

CgHsq0 N2210 2-Nonanol

CgHo¢N A3800 1-Aminononane

CgHs1NO M0925 N-(3-Methoxypropyl)-n-pentylamine
CgHooNoO A3030 4-Amino-N-ethyl-(2-hydroxyethyl)-pentylamine
C10H1004 A0865 (R)-2-Acetoxy-2-phenyl acetic acid

CqoH11N P0900 4-Phenylbutyronitrile

CqoH41NO3 B0760 3-Benzoyl propionic acid oxime

C1oH1202 P0850 4-Phenylbutyric acid, purum

C10H1202 P0854 4-Phenylbutyric acid, Special Grade
CqoH15N A4225 1-Amino-4-phenylbutane

CqoHq5N A4250 2-Amino-4-phenylbutane

C1oH15NO2 D3176 2-(3,4-Dimethoxyphenyl)-ethylamine
C1oH15CINoOs  E0995 Z-Ethylenediamine Hydrochloride
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CqoH17NO3 B3658 N-Boc-2-piperidone

CqoH17NO3 B3659 N-Boc-2-piperidone, technical grade / MTBE
C10H1804 H1225 Dimethyl hexane-1,6-dicarboxylate
C10H1806 Wo0044 D-(-)-Tartaric acid diisopropylester
C10H180s W0045 L-(+)-Tartaric acid diisopropylester
C1oH19KO2 DO141 Decanoic acid potassium salt
C1oH1gNOo P2175 3-(N-Piperidino)-propanoic acid ethylester
C1oH16N204 w0048 L-(+)-Tartaric acid diallylamide
C41H12oNo T0680 Tetrahydro-B-carboline

Cq1H1203 M2355 3,4-Methylenedioxy butyrophenone
C411H1204 M1465 2-(2-Methylbenzyl)-malonic acid
Cq1H140o P1157 5-Phenylpentanoic acid

Cq1H1402 P1350 3-Phenylpropionic acid ethyl ester
C41H15NO H2285 4-Hydroxy-4-phenylpiperidine
Cq1H1gNo0O D3640 4-(2-Dimethylaminoethoxy)-benzylamine
C1oH1gN20o P2207 N-Piperonyl piperazine 65% in toluene
C12oHogNoOy WO0055 L-(+)-Tartaric acid dipyrrolidid
C12H004 H1200 Hexane-1,6-dicarboxylic acid diethyl ester
C1oH200g W0041 L-(+)-Tartaric acid dibutylester

CqoHo7N D2751 Di-n-hexylamine

CqigH{4N T1455 2-(4-Tolyl)-benzonitrile

Cq4H45N A2890 1-Amino-2,2-diphenylethane
Cq4H419BrOg A0282 D-(+)-a-Acetobromoglucose

C14H200g D5240 D-(+)-Dipivaloyl tartaric acid

C15H1007 M3735 Morin

Cqs5H47N A2925 1-Amino-3,3-diphenylpropane

Cq5H300 N2520 4 - Nonylcyclohexanol

C15H3002 P0150 Pentadecanoic acid

C16H19NO2 B1870 Bis-(4-methoxybenzyl)-amine
C1gHogNo T0875 3,3',5,5"-Tetramethylbenzidine
C1gH36BrN TO150 Tetrabutylammonium bromide
C1g8H140g D0918 Dibenzoyl-D-(+)-tartaric acid

C1gH140g Do921 Dibenzoyl-L-(-)-tartaric acid

C1gHzgN T2250 Tri-n-hexylamine
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CogH180g D5304 L-(-)-Di-p-toluoyl tartaric acid

CooH180g D5307 D-(+)-Di-p-toluoyl tartaric acid monohydrate
CogH180g D5307 D-(+)-Di-p-toluoyl tartaric acid monohydrate
CooH18010 D0889 D-(+)-Dianisoyl-tartaric acid

CogH18010 D0890 L-(-)-Dianisoyl-tartaric acid

CogH1gNO7 D0930 (+)-Dibenzoyl-D-tartaric acid monodimethylamide
CogHogNoOs H1275 4,4'-[Hexane-1,6-diyl-bis(oxy)]-bisbenzonitrile
CogHo7N A1601 N,N-Bis-(3-diphenylpropyl)-aminoethane
Co1HygsN T2200 Tri-n-heptylamine

CooHygNSI D4395 Dimethyloctadecyl-(dimethylamino)-silan
CoyqHg4N T2650 Tri-n-octylamine

Co7H57N T2340 Triisononylamine

CgoHgaN T2060 Tri-n-decylamine
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